NOTARY PUBLIC · KENT\ICIICY
STATE-AT-LARGE

My Comm E..r.pna S_ilpt. '9. 2020
101564355

ARF FORM-1 July 2014

LIST OF ATTACHMENTS
(Indicate all documents submitted by checking box)

0 Customer Notice of Proposed Rate Adjustment

0 "Reasons for Application" Attachment"

0 Current and Proposed Rates" Attachment

0 "Statement of Adjusted Operations" Attachment

0"Revenue Requirements Calculation" Attachment

0Attachment Billing Analysis" Attachment

0 Depreciation Schedules

0 Outstanding Debt Instruments (i.e., Bond Resolutions, Mortgages, Promissory Notes,
Amortization Schedules.)

D State Tax Return

D Federal Tax Return

0 Statement of Disclosure of Related Party Transactions -ARF Form 3

CUSTOfVlER NOTICE OF
PROPOSED RATE ADJUSTMENT

CUSTOMER NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that Grant County Sanitary Sewer District expects to file an application
on or about December 9, 2019 with the Public Service Commission of Kentucky (11 PSC11

)

seeking approval of revised sewer rates. The District plans to implement the proposed rates
upon approval of the PSC.

RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS Present Proposed Dollar Percent
5/Si' X 3/4" Water Meter Rates Rates Increase Increase
First 2,000 gallons Minimum Bill $21.06 $25.16 $4.10 19.5%
Next 3,000 gallons per 1000 $8.25 $9.86 $1.61 19.5%
Next 5,000 gallons per 1000 $6.76 $8.08 $1.32 19.5%
All Over 10,000 gallons per 1000 $5.31 $6.34 $1.03 19.4%

The average residential customer uses 3,700 gallons. If the PSC appoves the proposed sewer
rates the monthly bill for an average residential customer will increase from $35.19 to $42.05.
That is an increase of $6.86 or 19.5% .

1 11 Water Meter
First 5,000 gallons
Next 5,000 gallons
All Over 10,000 gallons

Minimum Bill $45.81
$6.76
$5.31

$54.74
$8.08
$6.34

· There are currently no residential customers with a 1 Inch water meter.

11/2" Water Meter
First 10,000 gallons Minimum Bill
All Over 10,000 gallons

$79.61
$5.31

$95.14
$6.34

There are currently no residential customers with a 11/2 inch water meter.

[…]

All Over 20,000 gallons $5.31 per 1000 $6.34 per 1000

COMMERCIAL RATE TABLES

5/8" X 3/4" Water Meter
First 2,000 gallons - Minimum Bill $30.00 Minimum $35.84 Minimum Bill
Next 3,000 gallons $5.00 per 1000 $5.97 per 1000
Next 5,000 gallons $3.00 per 1000 $3.58 per 1000
All Over 10,000 gallons $2.50 per 1000 $2.99 per 1000

1" Water Meter
First 5,000 gallons - Minimum Bill $45.00 Minimum $53.75 Minimum Bill
Next 5,000 gallons $3.00 per 1000 $3.58 per 1000
All Over 10,000 gallons $2.50 per 1000 $2.99 per 1000

11/2" Water Meter
First 10,000 gallons - Minimum Bill $60.00 Minimum $71.65 Minimum Bill
All Over 10,000 gallons $2.50 per 1000 $2.99 per 1000

2" Water Meter
First 20,000 gallons - Minimum Bill $85.00 Minimum $101.55 Minimum Bill
All Over 20,000 gallons $2.50 per 1000 $2.99 per 1000

TAP-IN-FEES

Residential Initial Tap In Fees Rate $1,000.00 $1,000.00
Commercial Initial Tap In Fees Rate $1,000.00 $1,000.00

SCHEDULE OF ADJUSTED OPERATIONS

Grant County Sanitary Sewer District

SCHEDULE OF ADJUSTED OPERATIONS - SEWER UTILITY
i I

TYE 12/31/2018
Test Year Adjustments Ref. Pro Forma

Ogerating Revenues

Sewage Service Revenues

Flat Rate Revenues 0.00

Measured Revenues 701 ,184.00 701 ,184.00

i Revenue from Public Authorities 0.00

[ Miscellaneous Sewage Revenues 0.00 0.00

Total Sewage Service Revenues 701 ,184.00 0.00 701,184.00

I

Other Operating Revenues

Forfeited Discounts 10,186.00 10,186.00

Miscellaneous Operating Revenues 16,785.00 16,785.00

Total Other Operating Revenues 26,971 .00 0.00 26,971 .00

Total Operating Revenues 728,155.00 0.00 728,155.00
I
I

Operating Exgenses

Total Operation and Maintenance Expenses 442,663.00 26,280.00 468,943.00

I Depreciation Expense 201 ,674.00 201 ,674.00

Amortization Expense 0.00 0.00

Taxes Other Than Income 1,872.00 1,872.00

Income Tax Expense 0.00 0.00

Total Operating Expenses 646,209.00 26,280.00 672,489.00

Utility Operating Income 81,946.00 (26,280.00) 55,666.00

Grant County Sanitary Sewer District

I
I SEWER OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES I

I I TYE 12/31/2018
I !

I I Test Year Adjustments Ref. Pro Forma

I
Ooeratlon Exoenses ---

Supervision and Engineering:

I Owner/Manager-Management Fee 123,912.00 26,280.00 A 150,192.00 ,_
Other Expenses 0.00 0.00 -

Labor and Expenses:

I Collection System-Labor, Materials and Expenses 0.00 0.00

Pumping System-Labor, Materials and Expenses 0.00 0.00

Treatment System:

Sludge Hauling 17,700.00 17,700.00

Utility Service-Water Cost 2,560.00 2,560.00

Other-Labor, Materials and Expenses 15,120.00 15,120.00

Rents 9,000.00 9,000.00

Fuel/Power Purchased for Pumping & Treatment 87,188.00 87,188.00

Chemicals 15,205.00 15,205.00

Miscellaneous Supplies & Expenses: 0.00

,_ I Collection System 757.00 757.00

! Pumping System 4,115.00 4,115.00

Treatment and Disposal 29,931 .00 29 ,931.00